City reserves the right to review and request copies of all

documentation related, directly or indirectly, to the program funded by this

Subcontract, including by way of example but not limited to, case files, program files, 

policies and procedures. 

K. If Organization spends Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars

750,000) or more in Federal grant funds in an Operational Year, then Organization

shall submit an audit report to City in accordance with OMB Super Circular no later

than thirty ( 30) days after receipt of the audit report from Organization' s auditor or